505859553 01/12/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ersion v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT5906490

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STIG FREDRIK MATHISEN	08/23/2017
HEYN HALFDAN MAGNUS	08/23/2017
DHARMESH GADARIA	08/23/2017
SIMEN LANDA	08/23/2017
KANDASAMY BALENDRAN	08/23/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FMC KONGSBERG SUBSEA AS
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 1012
City:	KONGSBERG
State/Country:	NORWAY
Postal Code:	N-3601

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16630459

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (630)260-8076

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 630-260-8093

Email: hquery@hqpatentlaw.com
Correspondent Name: HENRY QUERY, P.C.

Address Line 1: 2100 MANCHESTER ROAD, SUITE 506

Address Line 4: WHEATON, ILLINOIS 60187

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FMCE-P329	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HENRY QUERY	
SIGNATURE:	/Henry Query/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/12/2020	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	
	•	

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 051488 FRAME: 0302

505859553

source=P329 Assignment and Declaration - signed#page1.tif source=P329 Assignment and Declaration - signed#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 051488 FRAME: 0303

A S S I G N M E N T and DECLARATION

The undersigned, Stig Fredrik Mathisen

Heyn Halfdan Magnus Dharmesh Gadaria Simen Landa Kandasamy Balendran

(hereafter designated as Assignors) having made an invention entitled,

Subsea hydraulic control device

for which a Norwegian patent application was filed on 12 July 2017 and assigned Application No. 20171156.

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency are hereby acknowledged, hereby assigns, transfers and sets over to the company

FMC Kongsberg Subsea AS P.O.Box 1012 N-3601 KONGSBERG Norway

(hereafter designated as The Assignee) the Assignors' entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in an to said application, including any and all priority rights derived therefrom, and in and to all patents and the like which may be granted upon said application or upon any application which is based upon or claims priority from said application, and in and to all patents and the like which may be granted for said invention.

The undersigned authorizes the Assignee to execute on his behalf any papers necessary in connection with the filing and prosecution of the applications, including continuation, divisional, and reissue applications, and with the obtaining or grant of valid patents, including patents of addition, confirmation, registration and importation, to the Assignee, and also agrees to execute and deliver any such papers at any time upon the request and at the expense of the Assignee, and to make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring said patents, and authorizes and requests issuance of the patents to the Assignee, and covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

PATENT REEL: 051488 FRAME: 0304 The undersigned agrees that with respect to the authorization and agreements referred to above, any reference to The Assignee also comprises any successor, assignee or other legal representative of the Assignee.

With respect to any US patent application which claims priority from the above-identified Norwegian patent application or is based upon the above-identified International patent application, the undersigned hereby declares that: (1) the above-identified Norwegian or International patent application was made or authorized to be made by me; and (2) I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in said application. The undersigned acknowledges that any willful false statement made herein is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

(Reg. No. 35,650) of Henry Query, P.C. , to insert here in parentheses

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests my attorney, Henry Query

	per 16/630,459, filed 01/12/202 e of said applications when said info	
The undersigned accepts all the all Assignee, 23.08.20/3 Date 23.06.2017	bove obligations independently of ar Stin Fredrik Mathisen Hiller H. Daggio	y counter-claim against the Witness
Date 23.082017 Date 23.08.2018	Heyn Hyllfdan Magnus Dhamesh Gadaria	Witness/ Witness/ Witness/
Date 23.08-2017 Date 24.08.2017	Simen Landa Kand-Sany Balendan Kandasamy Balendran Handasamy Balendran	Witness / /// Witness
Date		Witness

The foregoing is accepted with all rights and obligations pertaining thereto

FMC Kongsberg Subsea AS

PATENT REEL: 051488 FRAME: 0305

RECORDED: 01/12/2020